

I, Jennifer Gorsuch, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct. 0 3 27 18 Int Jennifer Gorsuch, City Clerk Date

PROJECT NO. WS-709H DESCRIPTION: WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN, PH 3				Engineer's Estimate: \$1,782,537.19		McDonald Excavating, Inc. 2719 Main Street Washougal, WA 98682		Tapani, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place Battle Ground, WA 98604		Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. 18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd Vancouver, WA 98682		NW Construction General Contracting, Inc. 22317 NE 72nd Ave. Battle Ground, WA 98604	
DATE OF BID OPENING: Ent. By					1								
	March 27, 2018, at 10:00 a.m.		RLS			360.835.8794		360.687.1148	-	360.254.7056		360.687.2040	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL		CONTRACT TOTAL
Sched	lule A - General Pipeline Work												
1	Contractor Construction Survey/Staking	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$43,767.66	\$43,767.66
3	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	4.30	\$1,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$73,100.00	\$25,543.84	\$109,838.51
4	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$15,881.24	\$15,881.24
5	Trench Safety System (\$1/LF Minimum Bid)	LF	7,323.00	\$1.00	\$7,323.00	\$1.00	\$7,323.00	\$1.00	\$7,323.00	\$1.00	\$7,323.00	\$2.00	\$14,646.00
6	Solid Rock Excavation	CY	250.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$103.37	\$25,842.50
7	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. (CL 51)	LF	7,323.00	\$122.00	\$893,406.00	\$85.00	\$622,455.00	\$82.00	\$600,486.00	\$116.00	\$849,468.00	\$105.56	\$773,015.88
8	Connection to Existing 14 In. Diam. Pipe at Sta 500+00	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,870.60	\$2,870.60
9	Connection to Existing 12 In. Diam. Pipe at Sta 574+31	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,450.60	\$2,450.60
10	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	CY	150.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$167.22	\$25,083.00
11	Butterfly Valve, 12 In.	EA	14.00	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,749.18	\$24,488.52
12	Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly, 2 In.	EA	10.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,280.00	\$32,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,302.60	\$33,026.00
13	Blowoff Assembly	EA	6.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,665.00	\$21,990.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,541.37	\$15,248.22
14	Project Documentation (\$50,000 Minimum Bid)	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
15	Stream Crossing A	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,680.31	\$6,680.31
16	Stream Crossing C	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,002.38	\$11,002.38
17	Stream Crossing D	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,002.38	\$11,002.38
18	Stream Crossing E	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,181.50	\$10,181.50
19	Fence Restoration	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,231.94	\$13,231.94
	Remove Fence and Replace w/ 12 Ft Galvanized Steel												
20	Gate	EA	13.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$570.00	\$7,410.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,517.84	\$19,731.92
21	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$12,307.54	\$12,307.54
22	Concrete Anchor Blocks	EA	8.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$946.49	\$7,571.92
23	Riparian Buffer Planting Mix	SY	5,800.00	\$12.00	\$69,600.00	\$22.00	\$127,600.00	\$25.00	\$145,000.00	\$2.25	\$13,050.00	\$31.25	\$181,250.00
24	Wetland Planting Mix	SY	245.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$26.00	\$6,370.00	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$4.00	\$980.00	\$24.80	\$6,076.00
25	Upland Planting Mix	SY	13,440.00	\$4.00	\$53,760.00	\$1.10	\$14,784.00	\$1.50	\$20,160.00	\$2.25	\$30,240.00	\$1.40	\$18,816.00
Subtotal (f				tems 1-25)	\$1,524,939.00		\$1,229,062.00		\$1,222,319.00		\$1,451,561.00		\$1,459,010.62
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	ENGRG	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
Schee	lule B - Fishbearing Stream Work												
26	Trench Safety Systems (\$1/LF Minimum Bid)	LF	108.00	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$69.44	\$7,499.52
27	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. (CL 51)	LF	108.00	\$170.00	\$18,360.00	\$93.00	\$10,044.00	\$125.00	\$13,500.00	\$180.00	\$19,440.00	\$242.62	\$26,202.96
28	Little Washougal Crossing	LS	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,132.68	\$36,132.68
29	Stream Crossing B	LS	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,503.58	\$19,503.58
30	Stream Crossing F	LS	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,503.58	\$19,503.58
31	Stream Crossing G	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,002.38	\$16,002.38
	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$62,147.44	\$62,147.44
33	Blowoff Assembly	EA	4.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,665.00	\$14,660.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,556.71	\$18,226.84
			Subtotal (Ite	ems 26-33)	\$119,468.00		\$86,012.00		\$146,108.00		\$132,548.00		\$205,218.98

()				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Subtotal (Schedule A and B)	\$1,644,407.00	\$1,315,074.00	\$1,368,427.00	\$1,584,109.00	
8.4% Sales Tax	\$138,130.19	\$110,466.22	\$114,947.87	\$133,065.16	
Contract Total	\$1,782,537.19	\$1,425,540.22	\$1,483,374.87	\$1,717,174.16	
BASIS of AWARD				Irregular Bid: Certification	Irr

of Nonsegregated Facilities was not submitted.

Jerregular Bid: Certification of Nonsegregated Facilities was not submitted. E-Verify MOU not submitted. E-Verify Acknowledgement not submitted. Calculation errors.

\$1,664,229.60 \$139,795.29

\$1,804,024.89